Form 3160-5 (June 2015) DH B SUNDRY Do not use th abandoned we	OMB NO	APPROVED D. 1004-0137 nuary 31, 2018					
SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE - Other ins	tructions on	page 2		7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. SW619		
1. Type of Well □ Oil Well ⊠ Gas Well □ Otl	her			8. Well Name and No. GENTLE 2			
2. Name of Operator DUGAN PRODUCTION COR	Contact	ALIPH REEI	NA uction.com		9. API Well No. 30-045-07580-00-S1		
3a. Address PO BOX 420 FARMINGTON, NM 87499-0	420	o. (include area code) 25.1821			Exploratory Area		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7		1)			11. County or Parish, S	State	
Sec 9 T28N R11W NWSW 08 36.672974 N Lat, 108.013855				SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM			
12. CHECK THE AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	ER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			. TYPE OF	F ACTION			
⊠ Notice of Intent	Acidize	🗖 Dee	epen	Product	ion (Start/Resume)	□ Water Shut-Off	
2	□ Alter Casing	🗖 Нус	Iraulic Fracturing	🗖 Reclama	ation	U Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	Nev	w Construction	□ Recomplete		🛛 Other	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	🗖 Plu	g and Abandon 🔲 Tempor		arily Abandon		
	Convert to Injection	🗖 Plu	g Back	Back 🔲 Water Disposal			
determined that the site is ready for f Operator requests to change v	well name from Gentle #2				NMOCD	and the second	
	Report Product New Property	C-102					
Effective 1/1/2020					DISTRICT III		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #488572 verified by the BLM Well Information System For DUGAN PRODUCTION CORPORATION, sent to the Farmington Committed to AFMSS for processing by MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES on 10/17/2019 (20MRW0034SE) Name (Printed/Typed) ALIPH REENA							
Signature (Electronic S	THIS SPACE FC		Date 10/16/20		SE		
			T				
_Approved By_ACCEPT	MELISSA REEVES-WIENTJES TitleLAND LAW EXAMINER Date 10/17/20			Date 10/17/2019			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to condu-	Office Farmington						
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.							
(Instructions on page 2) ** BLM REV	SED ** BLM REVISED	D ** BLM R	EVISED ** BLM	REVISED	** BLM REVISED	**	
R							

Ş

12.6

4

 District I

 1625 N. Fren hDr., Hobbs, NM 88240

 Phone: (575)

 393-6161

 Fax: (575)

 7393-6161

 Fax: (575)

 7393-6161

 Fax: (575)

 11 S. First St. Anesia, NM 88210

 Phone: (575)

 Phone: (575)

 748-1283

 Fax: (575)

 748-9720

 District III

 1000 Rio BrazosiRoad, Aztec, NM 87410

 Phone: (505)

 734-6178

 745/1283

 745/1283

 1200 S. St. Fr-2nds Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

 Phone: (505)

 476-3460

 Fax: (505)

 745-1246

1

12 Dedicated Acres

132.88-SW/4

13 Joint or Infill

14 Consolidation Code

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

AMENDED REPORT

¹ API Number				² Pool Code		³ Pool Name				
3(-045-075	80		82880		Pinon Fruitland Sand				
⁴ Pro perty			⁵ Property Name					⁶ Well Number		
0 036	232	1130	Gentle Com					2		
⁷ O GRIE			⁸ Operator Name						⁹ Elevation	
0 065	15		Dugan Production Corp.						5482' GL	
					¹⁰ Surface	Location		1		
L or lot n o.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
L	9	28N	11W		890	North	1100	West	San Juan	
			" Bo	ttom Ho	le Location I	f Different Fror	n Surface			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

15 Order No.

			¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division. Jaco N. Geilly Date
		AL SECTION HIP LINE - 28N	<u>Tyra M. Feil</u> Printed Name <u>tyrafeil@duganproduction.com</u> E-mail Address
-0 80 (100'	HM020982		¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Survey date 10/24/55
NMOIDD63	SEC	ION 9	Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: Surveyed by E.V. Echohawk, Certificate Number 3602 Certificate Number